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DIATOMACEQOUS EARTH FILTERS

Model

Sq.Ft.

Maximum
flowrate
gpm/sq.ft.

Competition Pool Accessories, Inc. (formerly Jacuzzi)

EW75

EW100
EW125
EW150

Filtrex Inc.

EC-140
EC-145

EC-225

EC-225S

EC-350

EC-350S

EC-500

EC-500S

EC-700

EC-700S

EC-1000

EC-1275

EC-1400 1
EC-1675 1
EC-1675 (short) 1
EC-2000 1
EC-2100 1
EC-2550 1

Hayward Pool Products, Inc.

[Pro-Grid]
DE2420X
DE3620X
DE4820X
DE6020X
DE7220X

Leslie’s Swimming Pool Supplies
(Manufactured by Hayward for Leslie

DELE42252
DELE42254
DELE42256
DELE42258

Jandy Pool Products, Inc.

DEL48
DEL60

Neptune-Benson, Inc
(Vacuum DE)
10L135

10LL220

110148

11LL242

121162

12LL264

13L175

13LL286

35
45
57.5
70

77.3
103.0
165.2
208.7
277.9
410.2
410.9
519.4
559.6
707.3
740.5
935.8
119.2
216.6
216.6
481.0
538.8
871.6

24
36
48
60
72

's)

36
48
60
72

48
60

135
220
148
242
162
264
175
286

NNDNN

15
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.4
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.4
1.4
1.6
1.6
1.6

NNNNDN

NNDNN

NNNNNDNNN

141189
1411308
151202
15LL330
16L216
16LL352
17L229
17LL374
18L243
18LL396
191256
19L1L418
20L270
20LL440
211283
21LL462
221297
221L484
23L310
23LL506
241324
2411528
251337
25LL550
26L350
26LL572
27L363
27LL594
28L377
28LL616
29L390
29LL638
30L404
30LL660
31LL682
32LL704
7L94
8L108
9L121

[Tube type Defender D.E. Filters]

SP-18-24-150
SP-18-30-150
SP-18-38-150
SP-24-24-327
SP-24-30-327
SP-24-38-327
SP-27-48-487
SP-30-24-595
SP-30-30-595
SP-30-38-595
SP-30-42-595
SP-33-48-732
SP-36-30-756
SP-36-38-756
SP-36-42-756
SP-41-48-1038
SP-42-30-1080
SP-42-38-1080
SP-42-42-1080
SP-48-30-1452
SP-48-38-1452
SP-48-42-1452
SP-49-48-1548
SP-54-30-1996
SP-54-38-1996

189
308
202
330
216
352
229
374
243
396
256
418
270
440
283
462
297
484
310
506
324
528
338
550
350
572
363
594
377
616
390
638
404
660
682
704

94
108
121

59
75
97
129
164
211
401
234
298
383
426
602
379
487
541
854
541
487
541
727
935
1039
1274
1000
1285

NNNNNPNNNNONDNNNNONNDNNNNDNNNDNNNNDNNDNNDNNNNNNDNNNDNDNDNNDNNNDN

1.67
1.67
1.67
1.67
1.67
1.67
1.67
1.67
1.67
1.67
1.67
1.67
1.67
1.67
1.67
1.67
1.67
1.67
1.67
1.67
1.67
1.67
1.67
1.67
1.67



SP-54-42-1996 1428 1.67
SP-55-48-2076 1708 1.67 [System 2]
SP-60-30-2460 1232 1.67 PLD50 30 2
SP-60-38-2460 1584 1.67 PLD70 36 1.94
SP-60-42-2460 1760 1.67
[System 3]
Pentiar Pool Products Inc. (Pac Fab Inc.) S7D75 37 2
S7MD60 60 2
[Nautilus FNS] S7TMD72 72 2
ENS-24 24 2 S8D110 53 2
FNS-36 36 2
FNS-48 48 2 United Industries Inc.
FNS-60 60 2
PCT 150 128 2
[FNS Plus] PCT 200 173 2
FNSP36 36 2 PCT 300 255 2
FNSP48 48 2 PCT 400 339 2
FNSP60 60 2 PCT 600 510 2
[Quad Series] Waterway (B & S Plastics)
QUAD 60 60 2
QUAD 80 80 2 570-0024 24 2
QUAD 100 100 2 570-0036 36 2
570-0048 48 2
[Nautilus] 570-0060 60 2
NS24 24 2
NS36 36 2 Whitten Products
NS48 48 2
NS60 60 2 [Vacuum DE]
NS72 72 2 WDE-250 250 1
WDE-300 300 1
[Nautilus Plus] WDE-350 350 1
NSP36 36 2 WDE-400 400 1
NSP48 48 2 WDE-450 450 1
NSP60 60 2 WDE-500 500 1
NSP72 72 2 WDE-600 600 1
WDE-700 700 1
[SM/SM 2000 Series] WDE-800 800 1
SM-2024 24 2 WDE-900 900 15
SM-2036 36 2 WDE-1000 1000 15
SM-2048 48 2
SM-2060 60 2
SM-2072 72 2 RAPID SAND FILTERS
SM-4024 24 2
SM-4036 36 2 Model Sq.Ft.
SM-4048 48 2 Maximum
gpm/sq.ft.
[SMBW Series] Neptune-Benson, Inc
SMBW-2024 23 2
SMBW-2036 35 2 (1 Tank Single Cell)
SMBW-2048 47 2 102-SRF 56.8 3
SMBW-2060 58 2 108-SRF 63.6 3
SMBW-2072 70 2 114-SRF 70.9 3
SMBW-4024 24 2 120-SRF 70.9 3
SMBW-4036 36 2 36-SRF 7.1 3
SMBW-4048 48 2 42-SRF 9.6 3
48-SRF 12.6 3
[Titian RPM series] 54-SRF 15.9 3
56623300 30 2 60-SRF 19.6 3
56623400 40 2 66-SRF 23.8 3
56623500 50 2 72-SRF 28.3 3
78-SRF 33.2 3
84-SRF 385 3
Sta-Rite Industries Inc. 90-SRF 44.2 3
(parent company Pentair) 96-SRF 50.3 3




(2 Tanks in Series Single Cell)
102-DRF
108-DRF
114-DRF
120-DRF
36-DRF
42-DRF
48-DRF
54-DRF
60-DRF
66-DRF
72-DRF
78-DRF
84-DRF
90-DRF
96-DRF3

(3 Tanks in Series Single Cell)
102-TRF
108-TRF
114-TRF
120-TRF
36-TRF
42-TRF
48-TRF
54-TRF
60-TRF
66-TRF
72-TRF
78-TRF
84-TRF
90-TRF
96-TRF

(1 Tank 2 Cells Tank)
42-SDC
48-SDC
54-SDC
60-SDC
66-SDC
72-SDC
78-SDC
84-SDC

(1 Tank 3 Cells/Tank)
42-STC
48-STC
54-STC
60-STC
66-STC
72-STC
78-STC
84-STC

(2 Tanks in Series 2 Cells/Tank)
42-DDC
48-DDC
54-DDC
60-DDC
66-DDC
72-DDC
78-DDC
84-DDC

(2 Tanks in Series 3 Cells/Tank)
42-DTC

113.6
127.2
141.8
157.0
141
19.2
251
31.8
39.3
475
56.5
66.4
77.0
88.4
100.5

170.4
190.8
212.7
2355
21.2
29.8
37.8
47.7
58.8
71.4
84.9
99.6
1155
132.6
150.9

19.2
25.1
31.8
39.3
475
56.5
66.4
77.0

28.9
37.8
47.7
58.8
714
84.9
99.6
115.5

38.4
50.2
60.6
78.6
95.0
113.0
132.8
154.0

57.8
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48-DTC
54-DTC
60-DTC
66-DTC
72-DTC
78-DTC
84-DTC

(3 Tanks in Series 2 Cells/Tank)
42-TDC
48-TDC
54-TDC
60-TDC
66-TDC
72-TDC
78-TDC
84-TDC

(3 Tanks in Series 3 Cells/Tank)
42-TTC
48-TTC
54-TTC
60-TTC
66-TTC
72-TTC
78-TTC
84-TTC

Paddock Pool Equipment Co. Inc.

75.6

954
117.6
142.8
169.8
199.2
231.0

57.6
75.3
95.4
117.9
142.5
169.5
199.2
231.0

86.7
113.4
143.1
176.4
214.2
254.7
298.8
346.5

WWWWwwWwwww WWWwWwwww
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60X Varies with model
61X number. See NSF
67X listing. Max flow
3 gpm/sq. ft.
Whitten Products
[Vacuum Filters]
1U-1C-X Varies with model number.
1U-2C-X See NSF listing. Maximum
1U-3C-X flowrate3 gpm/sq/ft
HIGH RATE SAND FILTERS
Model Sq.Ft. Maximum
flowrate
gpm/sq.ft.
Astral Products Inc.
06632 21.64 15
06633 27.34 20
06634 33.80 20
06635 9.26 15
06676 12.16 10
06677 16.58 10
06678 27.34 10
06679 33.80 10
06680 12.16 15
06681 16.58 20
06682 9.26 20
06683 12.16 20
06684 21.64 20
06804 9.26 20
06805 12.16 20
27802 4.75 20
27803 6.84 20



27857

[Horizontal]
07129
05110
11319
11325
11330
20895
20896
20897
20898
20899
20900
20901
20902
20903

Baker Hydro

F3-24-63
HRV-24
HRV-30
HRV-36

6.84

53
75
21
26
30
34
24
29
34
38
32
37
46
51

3.1
3.1
4.9
7.0

20

20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20

20
20
20
20

Competition Pool Accessories, Inc. (formerly Jacuzzi)

ST-24
ST-27
ST-33
TM26
TM31

EPD Wearnes Inc.

EPD 150, 104

EPD 200, 201, 206
EPD 300, 301, 306
EPD 400, 401, 408
EPD 500, 501, 508
EPD 600, 601, 602, 608
EPD 700, 701, 710
EPD 800, 810

[Fiberglass Series]
EPD 104C, 104CS
EPD 206CP, 206CSP
EPD 308C, 308CS
EPD 408C, 408CS
EPD 510C, 510CS
EPD 610C, 610CS
EPD 710C, 710CS
EPD 810C, 810CS

Eureka Manufacturing Co. Inc.

HRG 48
HRL 48
HRL 54
HRL 60
HRL 66
HRL 72
HRL 78
HRL 84
HRL 90
HRL 248

3.0
4.0
6.0
3.75
4.8

135
27.0
40.5
54.0
67.5
81.0
94.5
108.0

16.5
33.0
49.5
66.0
82.5
99.0
115.5
132.0

12.6
12.6
15.9
19.6
23.7
28.3
33.2
38.5
44.2
25.2

20
20
20
20
20

20
20
20
20

20
20
20

20
20

20
20
20
20
20

15
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20

HRL 254
HRL 260
HRL 266
HRL 272
HRL 278
HRL 284
HRL 290
HRL 296
HRL 2102
HRL 2108
HRL 2120

(NSF listed units begin with serial number N1250 )

Hayward Pool Products, Inc.

S-160T
S-180T
S-200
S-210-S
S-210T
S-220S
S-220T
S-230TPL
S-240
S-244SX
S-244T
S-310SX
S-310T
S-311SX
S-360SX

Hydrokleen Systems Inc.

90-S-8146-2 20
S2-8146-3 20
S3-8146-4 20
S4-8146-6 20
S5-8146-6 20
S6-8146-6 20
90-S-8161-3 20
S2-8161-3 20
S3-8161-4 20
S4-8161-6 20
S5-8161-6 20
S6-8161-6 20
90-S-9746-3 20
S2-9746-4 20
S3-9746-6 20
S4-9746-6 20
S5-9746-8 20
S6-9746-8 20
90-S-8191-3 20
S2-8191-4 20
S$3-8191-6 20
S4-8191-6 20
S5-8191-8 20
S6-8191-8 20
90-S-9791-4 20
S2-9791-4 20
S3-9791-6 20
S4-9791-6 20
S$5-9791-8 20
S6-9791-8 20
90-S-81122-4 20
S2-81122-6 20
S3-81122-6 20

31.8
39.2
47.4
56.6
66.4
77.0
88.4
110.6
113.4
127.2
157

1.4
1.7
2.2
2.2
2.2
2.6
2.6
2.6
3.1
3.1
3.1
4.9
4.9
4.9
6.7

5.6
11.2
16.8 2
22.4
28
33.6

7.1
14.2
21.3
28.4
35.5
42.6

7.4
14.8
22.2
29.6
37
44.4

9.8
19.6
294
39.2

58.8
12.2
24.4
36.6
48.8
61

73.2
12.4
24.8
37.2

20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20

20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20

20
20

20
20
20

20
20
20
20
20
20
20

20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20



S4-81122-8 20 49.6

S5-81122-8 20 62

S6-81122-10 20 74.4
90-S-97122-4 20 15.3
$2-97122-6 20 30.6
$3-97122-6 20 45.9
S4-97112-8 20 61.2
S5-97122-10 20 76.5
S6-97122-10 20 91.8
90-S-81152-4 20 15.2
S2-81152-6 20 30.4
S3-81152-6 20 45.6
S4-81152-8 20 60.8
S$5-81152-1020 76

S6-81152-10 20 91.2
90-S-97152-4 20 18.4
S$2-97152-6 20 36.8
S3-97152-8 20 55.2
S4-97152-10 20 73.6
S5-97152-12 20 92

S6-97152-12 20 110.4

Leslie’s Swimming Pool Supplies
(Manufactured by Hayward for Leslie’s)

SELE42082 2.2.
SELE42804 3.1
SELE42086 4.9

Miami Tank Mfg. Company

[Horizontal]

HH361-4 13.5
HH362-4 27.0
HH363-6 40.5
HH363-8 40.5
HH364-6 54.0
HH364-8 54.0
HH365-6 67.5
HH365-8 67.5
HH366-6 81.0
HH366-8 81.0
HH366-10 81.0
HH367-8 945
HH367-10 94.5
HH368-10 108.0
HH421-4 27.0
HH422-8 54.0
[Vertical Side Mount]

SFV36 7.1
SFV42 9.6
SFV48 12.6
SFV54 15.9
SFV60 19.6
SFV66 23.7
SFV72 28.1
SFV78 33.2
SFV84 385
SFV90 44.2
SFV96 50.3
SFV102 56.7
SFV108 63.6
SFV114 76.9
SFV120 78.5

20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20

20
20
20

20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20

20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20

SFV248
SFV254
SFV260
SFV266
SFV272
SFV278
SFV284
SFV290
SFV296
SFV2102
SFV2108
SFV2114
SFV2120

Nemato

[EKO3 series]

EKO-34-100-X
EKO-34-126-X
EKO-34-153-X
EKO-34-193-X
EKO-34-237-X
EKO-42-200-X
EKO-42-225-X
EKO-42-250-X
EKO-42-275-X
EKO-42-310-X
EKO-42-360-X
EKO-42-410-X
EKO-42-460-X
EKO-60-350-X
EKO-60-400-X
EKO-60-450-X
EKO-60-500-X
EKO-60-550-X
EKO-60-600-X
EKO-60-650-X
EKO-60-700-X
EKO-60-750-X
EKO-60-800-X

Neptune-Benson, Inc

(1 Tank Single Cell)

114-SRF
120-SRF
36-SRF
36-SRF-EB
42-SRF
42-SRF-EB
48-SRF
48-SRF-EB
54-SRF
54-SRF-EB
60-SRF
60-SRF-EB
66-SRF
66-SRF-EB
72-SRF
72-SRF-EB
78-SRF
78-SRF-EB
84-SRF
84-SRF-EB
90-SRF
90-SRF-EB

25.2
31.8
39.2
47.4
56.6
66.4
77.0
88.4
100.6
113.14
127.2
141.8
157.0

10
12.6
15.3
19.3
23.7
20
225
25
27.5
31
36
41
46
35
40
45
50
55
60
65
70
75
80

70.9
78.5

7.1

7.1

9.6

9.6
12.6
12.6
15.9
15.9
19.6
19.6
23.8
23.8
28.3
28.3
33.2
33.2
38.5
38.5
442
442

20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20

20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20

20
20
17
15
20
15
20
15
20
15
20
15
20
15
20
15
20
15
20
15
20
15



96-SRF
96-SRF-EB

(2 Tanks in Series Single Cell)
102-DRF
102-DRF-EB
108-DRF
114-DRF
120-DRF
36-DRF
36-DRF-EB
42-DRF
42-DRF-EB
48-DRF
48-DRF-EB
54-DRF
54-DRF-EB
60-DRF
60-DRF-EB
66-DRF
66-DRF-EB
72-DRF
72-DRF-EB
78-DRF
78-DRF-EB
84-DRF
84-DRF-EB
84-DRF-EB
96-DRF-EB

(3 Tanks in Single Series Cell)
102-TRF
102-TRF-EB
108-TRF
114-TRF
120-TRF
36-TRF
36-TRF-EB
42-TRF
42-TRF-EB
48-TRF
48-TRF-EB
54-TRF
54-TRF-EB
60-TRF
60-TRF-EB
66-TRF
66-TRF-EB
72-TRF
72-TRF-EB
78-TRF
78-TRF-EB
84-TRF
84-TRF-EB
90-TRF
90-TRF-EB
96-TRF
96-TRF-EB

(1 Tank 2 Cells/Tank)
102-SDC

108-SDC

114-sDC

120-SDC

36-SDC

42-SDC

50.3
50.3

113.6
113.6
127.2
141.8
157.0
141
141
19.2
19.2
25.1
251
31.8
31.8
39.3
39.3
475
475
56.5
56.5
66.4
66.4
77.0
77.0
77.0
100.5

170.4
170.4
190.8
212.7
2355
21.2
21.2
29.8
29.8
37.8
37.8
47.7
47.7
58.8
58.8
714
71.4
84.9
84.9
99.6
99.6
115.5
1155
132.6
132.6
150.9
150.9

113.6
127.2
141.8
157.0
141
19.2

20
15

20
15
20
20
20
17
15
20
15
20
15
20
15
20
15
20
15
20
15
20
15
20
15
15
15

20
15
20
20
20
17
15
20
15
20
15
20
15
20
15
20
15
20
15
20
15
20
15
20
15
20
15

20
20
14
13
20
20

48-SDC
54-SDC
60-SDC
66-SDC
72-SDC
78-SDC
84-SDC
90-SDC
96-SDC

(1 Tank 3 Cells/Tank)
102-STC
108-STC
114-STC
120-STC
36-STC
42-STC
48-STC
54-STC
60-STC
66-STC
72-STC
78-STC
84-STC
90-STC
96-STC

(2 Tanks in Series 2 Cells/Tank)
102-DDC
108-DDC
114-DDC
120-DDC
36-DDC
42-DDC
48-DDC
54-DDC
60-DDC
66-DDC
72-DDC
78-DDC
84-DDC
90-DDC
96-DDC

(2 Tanks in Series 3 Cells/Tank)
102-DTC
108-DTC
114-DTC
120-DTC
36-DTC
42-DTC
48-DTC
54-DTC
60-DTC
66-DTC
72-DTC
78-DTC
84-DTC
90-DTC
96-DTC

(3 Tanks in Series 2/Cells Tank)
102-TDC
108-TDC
114-TDC
120-TDC

251
31.8
39.3
475
56.5
66.4
77.0
88.4
100.5

170.4
190.8
212.7
235.6
21.2
289
37.8
47.7
58.8
71.4
84.9
99.6
1155
132.6
150.9

227.2
254.4
283.6
314.0
28.2
38.4
50.2
63.6
78.6
95.0
113.0
132.8
154.0
176.8
201.0

340.8
381.6
425.4
471.0

42.4

57.6

75.6

95.4
117.6
142.8
169.8
199.2
231.0
265.2
301.8

340.8
381.6
425.4
471.0

20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20

20
20
14
13
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20

20
20
14
13
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20

20
20
14
13
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20

20
20
14
13



36-TDC 42.3 20 42180-SHF 55.6 20
42-TDC 57.6 20 42192-SHF 59.1 20
48-TDC 75.6 20 42204-SHF 62.6 20
54-TDC 95.4 20 42116-SHF 66.1 20
60-TDC 117.6 20 4848-SHF 19.7 20
66-TDC 142.8 20 4860-SHF 23.7 20
72-TDC 169.8 20 4872-SHF 27.7 20
78-TDC 199.2 20 4884-SHF 31.7 20
84-TDC 231.0 20 4896-SHF 35.7 20
90-TDC 265.2 20 48108-SHF 39.7 20
96-TDC 301.8 20 48120-SHF 437 20
48132-SHF 47.7 20
(3 Tanks in Series 3/Cells Tank) 48144-SHF 51.7 20
102-TTC 511.2 20 48156-SHF 55.7 20
108-TTC 572.4 20 48168-SHF 59.7 20
114-TTC 638.1 14 48180-SHF 63.7 20
120-TTC 706.5 13 48192-SHF 67.7 20
36-TTC 63.9 20 48204-SHF 71.7 20
42-TTC 86.4 20 48216-SHF 75.7 20
48-TTC 113.4 20 6048-SHF 30.82 20
54-TTC 143.1 20 6060-SHF 35.85 20
60-TTC 176.4 20 6072-SHF 40.82 20
66-TTC 214.2 20 6084-SHF 45.82 20
72-TTC 254.7 20 6096-SHF 50.82 20
78-TTC 298.8 20 60108-SHF 55.82 20
84-TTC 346.5 20 60120-SHF 60.82 20
90-TTC 397.8 20 60132-SHF 65.82 20
96-TTC 452.7 20 6044-SHF 70.82 20
60156-SHF 75.82 20
(Horizontal) 60168-SHF 80.82 20
3448-SHF 12.6 20
3454-SHF 14 20 Compact Style Filter
3460-SHF 15.4 20 30CC 4.8 20
3466-SHF 16.8 20 36CC 6.6 20
3472-SHF 18.2 20 42CC 9.0 20
3478-SHF 19.6 20 48CC 11.8 20
3484-SHF 21 20
3490-SHF 224 20 Number may precede model number and indicates the number
3496-SHF 23.8 20 of tanks in series
34102-SHF 25.2 20
34108-SHF 26.6 20 Paddock Pool Equipment Co. Inc.
34114-SHF 28 20
34120-SHF 294 20 [Pressure]
36108-SHF 29.3 20 67X Varies with model number. See
36120-SHF 32.3 20 NSF listing for sq. ft. and
36132-SHF 35.3 20 maximum flowrate.
36144-SHF 38.3 20
36156-SHF 41.3 20 [Vacuum]
36168-SHF 44.3 20 65, 67, 97X Varies with model number. See
36180-SHF 47.3 20 NSF listing for sg. ft. and
3648-SHF 14.3 20 maximum flowrate.
3660-SHF 17.3 20
3672-SHF 20.3 20 Paragon Aquatics / Stark Aquatic
3684-SHF 23.3 20
3696-SHF 26.3 20 RS-60 13.5 20
42108-SHF 34.6 20 RS-72-X 17.2 20
42120-SHF 38.1 20 SS-48-X 13.5 20
42132-SHF 41.6 20 SS-72-X 20.0 20
42144-SHF 45.1 20 SS-96-X 27.0 20
4248-SHF 17.1 20
4260-SHF 20.4 20
4272-SHF 23.9 20 Pentiar Pool Products Inc. (Pac Fab Inc).
4284-SHF 27.4 20
4296-SHF 30.9 20 [Eclipse]
42156-SHF 48.6 20 58920100 35 20
42168-SHF 52.1 20 58920200 4.6 20




58920300

[Triton Il Series]
AT-40
AT-60
AT-100
AT-100C
AT-140
SFSM-24
SFSM-30
SSFM-36
TR-40
TR-50
TR-60
TR-100
TR-100B
TR-100HD
TR-140

[Triton Il Commercial Series]
AT-100C, AT-100C-3
AT-140C

SFSM-30C

SFSM-36C

TR-100C

TR-140C, TR-104C-3

[THS series]
THS3484
THS4272
THS4284
THS4296

Sta-Rite Industries Inc.
(parent company Pentair)

21603-1042
21603-1047
21603-1055
21603-1063
21603-1071
21603-1079
21603-1093

HRPB 20
HRPB 24
HRPB 30

[System 3]
S7S50
S8S70

[Cristal-Flo Series]
T-150 BP-1

T-170 BP-1

T-200 BP-1

T-240 BP-1

T-240 BP-2

T-300 BP-2
S-200BP-1M
S-240BP-1M
S-240BP-2S

United Industries Inc.

6.5

1.9
3.1
4.9
4.9
7.0
3.1
4.9
7.0
1.9
2.4
3.1
4.9
4.9
4.9
7.0

4.9
7.0
4.9
7.0
4.9
7.0

19.0
19.7
23.2
26.7

9.26
12.16
16.58
21.64
27.34
33.80
46.72

2.2
3.1
4.9

2.4
3.4

1.2
1.6
2.2
3.1
3.1
4.9
21
3.1
3.1

20

20
20
20
20
20
20
15
15
20
20
20
15
20
15
15

20
20
20
20
20
20

20
20
20
20

20
20
20
20
20
20
15

20
20
20

20
20

20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20

[Horizontal FRP Series Filters]
F142484
F142604
F142606
F142724
F142726
F142846
F142966
F148726
F148846
F148966
F148086
F148088
F148206
F148208
F160726
F160846
F160848
F160966
F160968
F160086
F160088
F160208

[Horizontal High Rate Fiberglass ]

F142604W
F142726W
F142846W
F142966W
F142086W
F142166W
F142206W
F142326W
F148606W
F148726W
F148846W
F148966W
F148086W
F148166W
F148206W
F148328W
F160606W
F160726W
F160846W
F160968W
F160088W
F160168W
F160208W
F160328W
F178008W
F178388W

P25142X
P25148X
P25154X
P25160X
P25166X
P25172X
P25178X
P25184X
P25190X
P25196X
P25102X
P25108X
P25114X
P25120X

16.8
20.3
20.3
23.8
23.8
27.3
30.8
27.6
31.6
35.6
39.6
39.6
43.6
43.6
35.7
40.7
40.7
45.7
45.7
50.7
50.7
55.2

26
30
34
38
42
45
48
24
29
34
38
44
48
52
56
32
37
46
51
57
63
68
73
53
75

9.6
12.6
15.9
19.6
23.8
28.3
33.2
38.5
44.2
50.3
56.7
63.6
70.9
78.5

20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20

20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20

15
15
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20



P25242X
P25248X
P25254X
P25260X
P25266X
P25272X
P25278X
P25284X
P25290X
P25296X
P25202X
P25208X
P25214X
P25220X
P25342X
P25348X
P25354X
P25360X
P25366X
P25372X
P25378X
P25384X
P25390X
P25396X
P25302X
P25308X
P25314X
P25320X
P25442X
P25448X
P25454X
P25460X
P25466X
P25472X
P25478X
P25484X
P25490X
P25496X
P25402X
P25408X
P25414X
P25420X

Whitten Products

[Vacuum Filters]
WVS-12.5
WVS-20
WVS-30
WVS-40
WVS-50
WVS-60
WVS-100
WVS-120
WVS-140

HVSB-30
HVSB-40
HVSB-50
HVSB-60
HVSB-70
HVSB-80
HVSB-90
HVSB-100
HVSB-110
HVSB-120

19.2
25.2
31.8
39.2
47.6
56.6
66.4
77.0
88.4
100.6
113.4
127.2
141.8
157.0
28.8
37.8
47.7
58.8
71.4
84.9
99.6
1155
132.6
150.9
170.1
190.8
212.7
2355
38.4
50.4
63.6
78.4
95.2
113.2
132.8
154.0
176.8
201.2
226.8
254.4
283.6
314.0

12.5
20
30
40
50
60
100
120
140

30
40
50
60
70
80
90
100
110
120

15
15
15
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
15
15
15
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
15
15
15
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20

15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

15
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20

1U-1C-X
1U-2C-X
1U-3C-X

CARTRIDGE FILTERS

Model

Baker-Hydro

UM 50
UM 75
UM 100
UM 150

Varies with model number
See NSF listing. Maximum
listing. Maximum f.lowrate
20gpm/sq/ft

Sq.Ft. Maximum
flowrate
gpm/sq.ft.
50 0.375
75 0.375
100 0.375
150 0.375

Competition Pool Accessories, Inc. (formerly Jacuzzi)

CFR-50
CFR-75
CFR-100
CFR-150
SHER-80
SHER-120
SHER-160
SHER-200
TC-300
TC-450
TC-600

Harmsco Inc.

BF 42-A or BF 42 BKM-A
BF 84-A or BF 84 BKM-A
BF 96-A or BF 96 BKM-A
BF 126-A or BF 126 BKM-A
BF 144-A or BF 144 BKM-A
BF 55 SCA

BF 105 SCA

BF 155 SC

BF 168

BF 336

BF 450

BF 600

BF 900FL

BF 1200FL

HUR 170, HUR 170TC

Hayward Pool Products Inc.

[Star Clear Series]
C500
C750

[Star ClearPlus Series]
C1750X

C17502X

C751

C1200X

C900X

[Super Star Clear Series]
C2000

50 0.375
75 0.375
100 0.375
150 0.375
80 0.375
120 0.375
160 0.375
100 0.375
300 0.375
450 0.375
600 0.375
42 0.375
84 0.375
96 0.375
126 0.375
144 0.375
55 0.375
105 0.375
155 0.375
168 0.375
336 0.375
450 0.375
600 0.375
900 0.375
1200 0.375
170 0.375
50 0.375
75 0.375
175 0.343
190 0.343
75 0.375
120 0.375
90 0.367
200 0.375



C3000X
C3000BH
C3000H
C4000X
C4000BH
C4000CP
C4000H
C4000S
C5000
C5000BH
C5000H

[SwimClear]

C2020

C2025

C3020

C3025

C3025AQ (Aquatech Label)
C3020AQ (Aquatech Label)
C4020

C4025

C5025

C4020CP

C4520BH (Blue Haven Label)
C5520BH (Blue Haven Label)
C5020

C5520BH (Blue Haven Label)

Jandy Pool Products, Inc.

CL340
CL460
CL580

300
325
325
400
450
400
450
400
500
550
550

200
225
300
325
325
300
400
425
525
400
450
550
500
550

340
460
580

Pentiar Pool Products Inc. (Pac Fab Inc.)

[CFW series]
CFM 120
CFM 180
CFM 315
CFW 120
CFW 180
CFW 315

[Clean and Clear Series]
CC50

CC75

CC100

CC150

CC200

CCP320
CCP420
CCP520

Sta-rite Industries
(parent company Pentair)

[System 2]
PLM100
PLM125
PLM150
PLM175
PLM200
PLM300

120
180
315
120
180
315

50
75
100
150
200

320
420
520

100
125
150
175
200
300

0.375
0.375
0.375
0.375
0.375
0.375
0.375
0.375
0.3

0.3

0.3

0.375
0.375
0.375
0.375
0.375
0.375
0.375
0.375
0.375
0.375
0.375
0.375
0.375
0.375

0.373
0.326
0.259

0.375
0.375
0.375
0.375
0.375
0.375

0.375
0.375
0.375
0.375
0.375

0.375
0.375
0.375

0.370
0.375
0.370
0.375
0.375
0.375
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PTM50
PTM70
PTM100
PTM135

[System 3]

S7M120
S7M400
S8M150
S8M500

[Posi-Clear]
PXC75
PXC95
PXC125
PXC150

Waterway ( B & S Plastics)

570-0250
570-0325
570-0425
570-0525

PUMPS

Aqua-Flo, Inc.

[Dominator Series]

15007000, 15407000
15010000, 15410000
15015000, 15415000
15020000, 15420000

California Pools

50
70
100
135

300
400
450
500

75
95
125
150

250
325
425
525

HP

¥4

1%
2

0.375
0.375
0.375
0.375

0.333
0.288
0.275
0.260

0.375
0.375
0.375
0.375

0.300
0.350
0.350
0.300

gpm @ 60

51
70
96
118

(manufactured by Hayward Pool Products for California

Pools)

SP3110CP
SP3115CP
SP3120CP

1
1%
2

73
94
112

Competition Pool Accessories, Inc. (formerly Jacuzzi)

[Magnum Plus]
7MP-S or 1UMP-S
1IMP-S or 15UMP-S
15MP-S or 2UMP-S
2MP-S or 25UMP-S
3MP-S

[Magnum Force]
7MF-S or 1UMF-S
1MF-S or 15 UMF-S
15MF-S or 2UMF-S
2MF-S or 25UMF-S
3MF-S

Hayward

[ Super Series]
SP2610X15
SP2615X20
SP2621X25

[Super Il Series]

¥
1
1%
2
3

Ya
1
1%
2
3

1%

2Y2

55
69
89
101
141

55
69
89
101
141

50
70
84



SP3007EEAZ
SP3010EEAZ
SP3015EEAZ
SP3020EEAZ
SP3025EEAZ
SP303063AZ

SP3005X7AZ

SP3007X10AZ
SP3010X15AZ
SP3015X20AZ
SP3020X25AZ
SP3025X30AZ

[NorthStar Series]

SP4007NS

SP4007NSAQ (Aquatech Label)
SP4010NS

SP4010NSAQ (Aquatech Label)
SP4015NS

SP4015NSAQ (Aquatech Label)
SP4020NS

SP4020NSAQ (Aquatech Label)
SP4030NS

SP4007X10NS
SP4010X15NS
SP4015X20NS
SP4020X25NS
SP4025X30NS

SPLE-40012
SPLE-40014
SPLE-40016
SPLE-40018
SPLE-40020

[TriStar Series]
SP3205EE

SP3207EE

SP3210EE

SP3215EE

SP3020EE
SP322063EEV (3-phase)
SP3230EE

SP323063EE (3-phase)

ITT Marlow

2AF1ECB2
2AF1ECB3
3B28EC-C2
3B32EC-C2
4SPC10EC-10
4SPCI15EC-15
4SPC20EC-20

*530 Series
*610 Series
*710 Series

¥
1
1%

w wN

Y2

10
15
20

56
73
94
112
137
137

30
56
73
94
112
137

56
56
81
81
105
105
125
125
177

59
81
105
128
142

56
73
94
112
136

14
69
79
112
130
112
154
154

87
132
213
319
500
675
900

*Pool plans should specify the pump model and the

flowrate at 60 feet of head.

*All pumps require a hair/lint strainer.
*A list of approved model numbers can be found in NSF

listings.
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Jandy Pool Products, Inc.

SHPF .75 Ya

SHPF 1.0 1.0
SHPF 1.5 1%
SHPF 2.0 2.0
SHPF 3.0 3.0
SHPM 1.0 1.0
SHPM 1.5 15
SHPM 2.0 2.0
SHPM 2.5 25

(M) =Max. Rated Pump (F) =Full Rated Pump

Leslie’s Swimming Pool Supplies
(Manufactured by Hayward for Leslie’s)
Super Il Series Equivalent Pumps

RS-750 Ya
RS-1000 1
RS-1500 1%
RS-2000 2
RS-2500 2%
RS-3000 3

Paco Pumps /Sulzer Pumps

a7
82
108
125
176

a7
82
108
125

56
73
94
112
127
137

*Type L Series Closed Coupled Horizontally Mounted

Pumps

*Type L Series Closed Coupled Vertically Mounted Pumps

*Type L Series Frame Mounted Pumps
*Type VL Series In-Line Pumps

*Type KP or KPV Series Split case Horizontal or Vertical.

Mounted Pumps

*Impellers are specifically machined for each application

therefore flowrates cannot be determined for each pump.

*Pool plans should specify the pump model and the

flowrate at 60 feet of head.

*All pumps require a hair/lint strainer.

*A list of approved model numbers can be found in NSF

listings.

Pentiar Pool Products Inc. (Pac Fab Inc.)

[C Series]

CH-50 5
CM-50 5
CHK-50 5
CHK-75, CHKL-75 %
CHK-100 10
CHK-150 15
CHK-200, CHKL-200 20
CMK-50 5
CMK-75 7%
CMK-100 10
CMK-150 15
[Challenger Series]

CHII-N1-% F/FE Yo
CHII-N1-3/4 FIFE Ya

230
250

230
380
565
585
710

230
345
560
680

33
54



CHII-N1-1 F/FE
CHII-N1-1¥%2 F/FE
CHII-N1-2 F/FE
CHII-N1-3 FE

[EQ Series]
EQ500 1PH
EQ500 3PH
EQ750 1PH
EQ750 3PH
EQ1000 3PH
EQ1500 3PH

[Hydropump Series]

RFP 590 ¥2P

RPF 590 ¥.P

RPF 590 1P

RPF 590 1¥2P

RPF 590 2P

[WhisperFlo Series]

(full rate / energy efficient)
WF-2X, WFE-2X

WF-3X, WFE-3X, WFK-3X
WF-4X, WFE-4X, WFK-4X
WF-6X, WFE-6X, WFK-6X
WF-8X, WFE-8X, WFK-8X
WF-12X, WFE-12X or WFK-12X
(uprate)

WF-24X, WFE-24X
WF-26X, WFE-26X
WF-28X, WFE-28X
WF-30X, WFE-30X

Sta-Rite Inustries Inc.
(parent company Pentair)

CCH-137S
CCH3-137S
CCHH-137
CCHHS-137
CCHH3-137
CCHH3S-137
CCMH-136
CCMH-136S
CCMHS-136
CCMH3-136
CCMH3-136S
CCMH3S-136
CF6EF-81L
CF6EG-82-L
CF6H-123
CF6H3-123
CHH-137
CHH3-137
CHJ-136
CHJ-138
CHJ3-138
CMH-136
CMH3-136
DDH3-112
DDH3-169
DHH-112
DHH-169
DHJ-113
DHJ3-113
DMH-110

7.5

7.5
10
15

Ye

Ya

1%

Y
Ya

1%

Ya

1%

AN

WOITOTWWWWWWUITUIOTWWWWNRERPWWWWWWwwwwwww

68
82
110
132

275
275
400
400
480
710

22
36
48
60
72

40
60
76
99
113
143

60
76
99
113

146
146
146
146
146
146
148
140
148
148
140
148

59

70

82

82
146
146
214
214
214
140
140
110
110
110
110
152
152
139
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DMH-171
DMH3-110
DMH3-171
DMJ

DMJ3

[Dura-Glas Series]
P2R5C-120L or 180L
P2R5D-124L or 181L
P2R5E-125L or 182L
P2R5E3-182

[Dura-Glas Il Series]
P4AR6E-151L or 187L
P4AR6E3-187
P4R6F-152-L or 188L
P4AR6F3-188

[MaxE-Glass Series]
PE5C-120L or 180L
PE5D-124L or 181L
PESE-125L or 182L
P4E6D-150L or 186L
P4E6E-151L or 187L
P4E6F-152-L or 188L
P4E6G-153-L or 189L
P4E6H-154L or 190L

[Dyna-Glas Series (Standard)]

MPRAGE-147L
MPRAGF-148L
MPRA6G-155L
MPRA6G3-155

[Dyna-Max Series (En. Eff.)]

MPEAGF-148L
MPEAG6G-155L
MPEAAG6G-168L

Max-E-Pro Series

P6E6D-205L
P6EGE-206L
P6EG6F-207L
P6E6G-208L
P6EG6H-209L
P6RAGE-205L
P6RAGF-206L
P6RA6G-207L
P6RAGE-205L
P6EAGF-206L
P6EA6G-207L
P6EAAG6G-208L
[CCSP Series]
CCSPHK-142
CCSPHK3-142
CCSPH2K3-142
CCHPHL-143
CCSPHL3-143
CCSPH2L3-143
CCSPHM3-144
CCSPH2M3-144
CCSPHN3-145
CCSPHN3-145

[CSPH Series]

g www

1%
1%

Ya

Ya

Ya

1%

1%

1%

2%

139
139
139
190
190

40
52
68
68

70
70
103
103

39
56
73
55
70
103
118
146

37
74
88
88

74
88

109

54
72
97
113
139
72
97
113
54
72
97
113

330
330
330
330
440
440
652
652
757
757



CSPHK-142 72 330
CSPHK2K3-142 Y2 330
CSPHK3-142 72 330
CSPHL-143 10 440
CSPH2L3-143 10 440
CSPH3-143 10 440
CSPH2M3-144 15 625
CSPHM3-144 15 625
CSPH2N3-145 20 750
CSPHN3-145 20 750
Waterway (B & S Plastics)

SVL56S-120 2 102
SVL56E-120 2 108
SVL56S-125 2% 97
SVL56E-130 3 139

RECESSED AUTOMATIC SKIMMERS

Hayward Inc.

SP 1070-FVE

SP 1071 FVA 1%*
SP 1071S FVA 1% *
SP 1071S FVA 2"
SP 10712 FVA 2"
SP 1082-FVE

SP 1084-FVE

SP 1085-FVE

Note: Either a (FVA) Low Water Float Valve or
(SP1070FVEKIT) combination float valve/equalizer
valve is required for all skimmers.

Note: Auto-fill lines require backflow protection.
Overflow lines require a physical air gap.

Pentair Pool Products Inc. (Pac Fab Inc.)

Bermuda BKG 50-6370 or 50-6371

[Series SC-20]
8442020x 1%2"
8442050x 2”
8442060x 2”

Sta-Rite Industries
(parent company Pentair)

[U3 Series]

08650-1403
08650-2403
08650-1404
08650-2404

Waterway (B & S Plastics)
540-6200 1%"

540-6250 1v2”

540-6300 2"

540-6350 2

FLOWMETERS
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Blue White Industries

D-300 Series
F-300 Series
F-300N Series
F-300R Series
F-400 Series
F-500 Series
F-1000 RB Series
F-1000 RT Series
F-1000 TB Series
F-2000 Series
U-300 Series

+George Ficher +Signet

[George Fisher]
800 series

[+George Fisher +Signet]
P51530-X

3-2536

3-5090

3-5100

3-5500

3-8550

3-9010

Rola-chem

5703X

5704X

Wallace & Tiernan

520.300

Water Specialties Corp.

LP-32 sizes 6" thru 20"1

SEPARATION TANKS Max. Sqg. Ft.
Hayward Pool Products Inc.
C9002SEP 80

Pentiar Pool Products Inc. (Pac Fab Inc.)

SP40-1.5 24
SP60-1.5 36
SP60-2 48
SP80-2 72

[Triton Series]

S-20 36
S-30 80

Sta-Rite Industries Inc.
(parent company Pentair)

60SEP 60



CHLORINATORS

Output Ibs./day
as Clz

All flow-through type chlorinators must have a flow

indicator device

Arch Chemicals, Inc.

Poolife Autofeed
A300

Pulsar | SF-2B

[Pulsar I1]

PCP 2000

PCP 3000

PCP 3000 RS
PCP 3000 RSG

[Pulsar Il1]
PS 5000

[Pulsar IV]
PS 8000

Quikload SF1A
Bio-lab Inc.

MA-18-B-FM
MA-35-B-FM
MA-48-B

Blue White Ind.

A-114-4
A-114-4N
A-114-6
A-114-6N
A-114-7
A-114-7N
A-130-4
A-130-4N
A-130-6
A-130-6N
A-130-7
A-130-7N
A-145-6N
A-145-7N
A-214-6NT
A-230-6NT
A-245-6NT
A-260-6NT
A-1614T-4
A-1614T-4N
A-1614T-6
A-1614T-6N
A-1614T-7
A-1614T-7N
A-1630T-4
A-1630T-4N
A-1630T-6
A-1630T-6N

20.0

30.0

10.14
31.2
48.0
97.0

120.0

360.0

32.0

8.4
12.5
70.8

22
22
37
37
18
18
48
48
92
92
92
92
29
64
101
127

22
22
37
37
18
18
48
48
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A-1630T-7

A-1630T-7N
A-1645T-6N
A-1645T-7N

A1INOOX-4T
A1IN10X-4T
A1IN20X-4T
AIN30X-4T
AINOOX-6T
AIN10X-6T
ALIN20X-6T
AIN30X-6T
AINOOX-7T
AIN10X-7T
A1IN20X-7T
AIN30X-7T

C-614P
C-630P
C-645P
C-660P
C-6125P
C-6250P

Ecolab Inc.
[Cal-Hypo]

N-290
N-290H

(H-hexagon shaped opening)

Hasa Inc.

Liquidator C-201
Liquidator R-101

Hayward

CL-220X
C-250X
C-500X
C-1100X
C-1800X
C-2400X

King Technology Inc.

910
940
960
980

Leslie’s Swimming Pool Supplies

Chlorination Column #16-20020.6
(Manufactured by PPG)

Qwikload 32.0

(Manufactured by Arch)

Liquid Metronics Inc.

*A Series
*B Series

92
92
81
112

2.8
5.9
9.6
114
8.2
19.2
28.8
36.1
26.0
63.0
91.0
114.0

24
69
109
132
285
527

11.28
11.28

25
25

1.6
32.4
37.8
81.0
86.4

102.6

1.6
1.6
1.4
1.6
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*C Series 45M5 50.0
*M Series 85M1 5.0
*P Series 85MHP5 5.0
*U Series 85M2 17.0
85M3 40.0
*See output specifications for individual model numbers 85MHP40 40.0
within each series. 85M4 60.0
85M5 85.0
Pentair (Rainbow) 100DM1 6.0
100DMHP5 6.0
300, 300C (needs flow indicator) 0.99 100DM2 20.0
300-19 (needs flow indicator) 1.61 100DMHP20 20.0
300-29 (needs flow indicator) 3.39 100DM3 44.0
300-29X (needs flow indicator) 6.62 100DM4 70.0
310 (needs flow indicator) 0.99 100DM5 100.0
320, 320C (needs flow indicator) 1.92 170DM1 10.0
HC-3315 26.4 170DMHP9 10.0
HC-3330 43.2 170DM2 34.0
HC-3340 89.6 170DMHP34 34.0
170DM3 80.0
PPG Industries Inc. 170DM4 120.0
[Cal Hypo] 170DM5 170.0
N200 6.0
Waterway (B&S Plastics)
[Accu-Tab] CCF012 (off line) 1.87
3008 18.0 CCFO012-W (off line) 1.87
3012 11.28 CLCO012 (in line) 1.27
3075 64.8 CLCO012-W (in line) 1.27
3150 177.6
[Accu-Tab] CHLORINE GENERATORS
(Must be installed with a solution tank)
3070 64.8 Local ordinances prohibit chlorine generators from
3140 177.6 being installed in the following areas: Santa Clarita,

Saugus, Valencia, Newhall, Castaic, Malibu, West Lake

Rainbow (now Pentair) Village, Calabasas, Agoura Hills, Hidden Hills, Canyon

300, 300C (needs flow indicator) 0.99 Country, SFevenson Ranch, Fair Oaks Ranch, Bouquet
300-19 (needs flow indicator) 1.61 Canyon, Mint Canyon, Forrest Park, and
300-29 (needs flow indicator) 3.39 unincorporated areas of the Antelope Valley. All
300-29X (needs flow indicator) 6.62 generators to be sized at 3 Ibs/day chlorine with side-
310 (needs flow indicator) 0.99 stream installations only.
320, 320C (needs flow indicator) 1.92
Rola-chem CHLORINE GENERATORS Output Ibs./day as Cl,
Side —stream installations only
RC 25X, RCS 252X 1.4
RC 25/50X 11.5 Autopilot Systems Inc.
RC 25/52X, RCS 25/52X 11.5
RC 25/53X, RCS 25/53X 11.5 ST-220 1.92
RC 100X 48.0 DIG-220 1.92
RC 102X, RCS 102X 48.0 PPP-2 5.0
RC 103X, RCS 103X 48.0 PPP-3 75
RC 500X 96.0 PPP-4 10.0
RC 502X, RCS 502X 96.0 PPP-5 12.5
RC 503X, RCS 503X 96.0 PPP-6 15.0
X =Suffix SC or SP
Biolab
Stenner (ETL approved)
Mineral Springs MS-10 1.45
45MX 50.0 Mineral Springs MS-11 1.45
45MHP2 3.0
45M2 10.0 Approved units begin with serial no. 0102xxxx
45MHP10 10.0 Side stream installation only
45MHP22 22.0

45M4 35.0




Chlorking

CHLOR-.75M 0.75
CHLOR-1.25M 1.25
CHLOR-1.5 1.50
CHOR-2.0M 2.0
CHLOR-2.5M 2.5
CHLOR-3.5 35
CHLOR-5.0 5.0
CHLOR-7.5 75
CHLOR-10 10.0
CHLOR-15 15.0
CHLOR-25 25.0
Chlormatic

NSF listed units have a beginning serial number of
03072902

CM301 0.625
CM601 1.25
CM601C 1.25
COM25 5.0

Clortec Group
[Severn Trent Water Purification, Inc]

CT-75 75
CT-100 100
CT-150 150
CT-200 200
CT-225 225
CT-300 300
MCT-12 12
MCT-24 24
MCT-36 36
Ecolab Inc.

Pure Comfort

Pure 2.1 2.0
Pure 2.5 2.5
Pure 3.5 35
Pure 5.0 5.0
Pure 7.5 7.5
Pure 10 1.0
Pure 15 15.0
Pure 25 25.0
(Side stream installation only)

Eco-Matic

ESC 16 (COMM160) 0.77
ESC 36 (COMM360) 1.72
ESC 48 (COMM4380) 2.12
COMM1200 6.3
COMM2400 12.7
COMM4000 21.1

Side-stream installations only

Goldline

Aqua Rite 1.45
Aqua Rite-X280 1.45
Aqua Rite-X281 1.45

Approved units begin with serial no. 0102xxxx
Side stream installation only

Jandy
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AquaPure700 0.625
AquaPure 1400 1.25

Pebble Technology

Naturesoft1.45
Approved units begin with serial no. 0102xxxx
Side-stream installation only

Pool Thing
C260C1.06

C390C1.58
C520C2.11
Side-stream installations only

TMI Salt Pure Corporation

X-SCG 1.72
2X-SCG 2.12
X-LCG 6.30
2X-LCG 12.70
3X-LCG 21.10

Side—stream installations only

GAS CHLORINATORS

Capital Controls

Advance 200 series
(Must have anti-siphon type injector)

Wallace & Tiernan
(Must have anti-siphon type injector)
(No longer available for new installations)

V-75VSP
V-100ASP

BROMINATORS
Output
Lbs/day as Br;
All bromine feeders must have a flow indicator device

Biolab Inc.

25163 3.98
25165 9.27
25167 24.8
25168 49.1
25169 90.4
[Vantage (Aquabrome)]

CR8.14 1.94
CR8.19 3.98
CR8.28 6.54
CR8.35 9.27
CR8.45 13.0
CR10.47 24.8
CR13.54 49.1
CR16.65 90.4
CR21.62 147
[Guardex]

6 X 420 3.98
6 X 425 9.27
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6 X 430 24.8 640-2319BEI 100 -
6 X 435 49.1 640-2319DKB 100 -
6 X 445 90.4 640-2319DKG 100 -

6403110 180 -
Pentair (Rainbow) 640310 180 -

640-3111 180 -
300 0.95 640-3117 180 -
300-29X 1.25 640-3119BEI 180 -
302 0.26 640-3119DKG 180 -
320 1.39

U = unblockable
DRAIN COVERS wxxk| |IST ENDS

Beginning December 20, 2008 all suction drain
covers/grates installed on Los Angeles County public

pools, new and existing, must comply with ANSI Approval for the following drain covers will be
A112.19.8 — 2007 standards. discontinued on December 20, 2008
The following is a list of approved covers complying Open Max. Flow
with ANSI A112.19.8 — 2007 standards. area in® @ 2 fps
Anti -vortex @
rreeekk |IST BEGINS 6 fps
Max. Max.
gpm gpm Afras Industries, Inc. (Alloy Brass Foundry)
Floor Wall
ABF-64w (7%2" anti-vortex) 5.4 101
AquaStar Pool Products Inc.
8AV101 88 70 AquaStar Pool Products Inc.
10AV101 206 96
RFS9101 88 70 9101 (9 x 9 flat) 48.4 302
RFS12101 206 96 12101(12 x 12 flat) 89.8 556
LPRFS9101 100 70 18101 (18 x 18 flat) 183.4 625
RLP8AVVGB101 100 70 8AV101 (8" anti-vortex) 8.8 164
LP8AVVGB101 100 70 8CC (8" flat) 8.8 164
8SBVGB101 88 m 10AV101 (10” anti-vortex) 11.2 210
8SBACVGB101 88 77 LP8AV101 (8" anti-vortex) 7.65 143
8SBVVGB101 fiberglass 88 77 4RNDRB101 (4” wall only) 0.35 44
32CDFLFR101 316 208 U
32CDAVFR101 236 136 U Color Match Pool Fittings
32CDFL101 316 208 U
32CDAV101 236 136 U 8-AV 120
10-AV 160
Hayward Pool Products Inc. 10-AV (10" anti-vortex) 14.0 160
WG1048E 125 2 10PTD (10" anti-vortex) 14.0 160
WG1048EW N/A 72
WG1031B 9x 9 112 84
WG1032B 12 x 12 256 112 Hayward
. SP 1030 (7 3/4" flat) 13.0 81
New Water Solutions Inc. SP 1030AV (7 7/8" anti-vortex) 7.0 131
DS 360 123 123 SP 1031, SP 1062 (9" x 9" flat) 44.0 274
DS 360M 123 123 SP 1032 (12" x 12" flat) 78.0 486
DS 360X 160 N/A SP 1033 (18" x 18" flat) 176.0 1097
Paramognt Pool and Spa Systems Hydro Air
SDX series
XXX-162-2212-XX concrete 200 192 10-6011 (vertical surfaces only) 12.9 80
XXX-182-2212-XX fiberglass 200 192 10-6706 4" (vertical surfaces only) 5.0 31
AXX-192-2212-XX retro 200 192 10-6766 5" (vertical surfaces only) 8.4 52

Waterway Plastics Pentiar Pool Products Inc. (Pac Fab Inc.)

640-2310 100 -
640-2311 100 -

640-2317 100 - 542806 (7 1/4") 11.43 71

[Purex Triton]




542807 (7 1/4")

542019 (9" x 9")

542020 (12" x 12")
542030 (7 5/8")

542031 (7 5/8")

542040 (7 5/8")

542041 (7 5/8")

542085 (12" x 12" anti-vortex)
(Vertical surfaces only)
542096 (18" x 18")
(Vertical surfaces only)
86105000 (8" flat)
86105011 (8" flat)
86105015 (8" flat)
86105065 (8" flat)
86106000 (8" anti-vortex)
86106011 (8" anti-vortex)
86106015 (8" anti-vortex)
86106065 (8" anti-vortex)
86107000 (8" flat)
86107011 (8" flat)
86107015 (8" flat)
86107065 (8" flat)
86109000 (8" anti-vortex)
86109011 (8" anti-vortex)
86109015 (8" anti-vortex)
86109065 (8" anti-vortex)

Sta-Rite Industries Inc.
(parent company Pentair)

07017-0741 (8" anti-vortex)
07017-0751 (8" flat)

Waterway Plastics
640-215x (anti-vortex cover)
640-231x (anti-vortex)
640-234x (anti-vortex)
640-472x (9 x 9)

640-472x (12 x 12)

FLOOR INLET FITTINGS

Sta-Rite/Swimquip
(parent company Pentair)

8417-0000 white 12" or 2"
8417-0100 black 1%2"

SPAS, ACRYLIC/GEL COAT

Appollo

7.10
49.03
85.86
13.66
10.91
13.66

8.02
31.50

196.12

15.99
15.99
15.99
15.99
8.02
8.02
8.02
8.02
15.99
15.99
15.99
15.99
8.02
8.02
8.02
8.02

8.7
195

6.21
6.21
6.21
39.75
66.90

44
306
535
85
68
85
50
589

1222

100
100
100
100
150
150
150
150
100
100
100
100
150
150
150
150

163
122

116
116
116
235
324

SUPPLEMENTAL EQUIPMENT / MATERIALS
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Spa Model # 1700

Swimming Pool Shell 15' x 24
Swimming Pool Shell 15' x 38'

SPA SHELLS

(Submit sample of tile. American Olean Swimming Pool
Nosing C-701 or its equivalent is approved for spa
handhold.)

Essex Aquatics Inc. stainless steel spas
(In-ground installations require cathodic protection)
(Slip-resistant material must be specified)

CAL-8

Nespa

(Standard commercial models only)

All commercial spas MUST be outfitted with at least
one recirculation drain on the floor of the spain order
to be approved for use in Los Angeles County.

Any customization will require IAPMO approval.
Standard residential models are not approved for use
in Los Angeles County. (Approved models have
benches level with a stair.)

12 ft., 14 ft., 16 ft., 18 ft., 20 ft. Spa
Acapulco Il

Caribbean

Imperia Il

Corsica

Kidney

7’ ft. Round’ (Previously 6’ Round)
9’ ft. Round (Previously 8’ Round)
8 ft., Round

10 ft. Round

11’ Round

9’ Mirage (Previously the Rimini)
11’ Mirage

13’ Mirage (Previously the Rimini)
15’ Mirage

17’ Mirage

10’ Legacy

12’ Legacy

14’ Legacy

16’ Legacy

18’ Legacy

20’ Legacy

12’ Serenity

Tahoe

APPLIED DECK MATERIAL (approval required for applications on surfaces other than concrete)

All Deck, Environmental Coating Systems

Certi-coat Certified Systems
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Deco Crete

Dekra-Kote - Industrial, Mer-Kote Products Inc.
(top coat at least 3/16" thick)

Desert Crete Texture

Design Flo-Crete

Dex-o-tex, Weatherware S/S, Crossfield Products Inc.
Dex-o-tex, Crossguard Resistite S/S, Crossfield Products Inc.
Elasto-deck 1000, Pacific Polymers

Elasto Fiberdeck, AVM System 100 (over concrete or AVM Crete 6400)
Elasto-seal deck, Art Deck

Enduro-Kote, Enduro-Kote Products Inc.

Kool Deck-Mortex Manufacturing Co. Inc.

Kool Krete, Multicoat Products

Multi-i-thane system 451-85 mil, Multi Chemical Products
Mulit-i-thane System 456-200 mil, Multi Chemical Products
Polydeck 2000, Polycoat

Sundek, Surface Decking Co.

Texcrete

Texture Crete Life Deck Specialty Coatings

Versa-deck - Versatile deck coatings (formerly Dec King-Advance Waterproof Coatings)

FIBERGLASS SYSTEMS (plan approval required)

AmericanChem Tech/Inter- Glass
Aqua-Glass

Cross Pool Restorations (CPR)
Fiberflex

Fiberglaze

Lami-Glass of America
Reichhold

Rhin-O-Coat

ION GENERATORS (plan approval required)

Epic Services - Challenger (ETL approved)
Caribbean Clear - all NSF listed models

Superior Aqua Enterprises all NSF listed models
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OZONE GENERATORS (plan approval required)

Model Max. Rate Oxygen
Generator
Del Industries

(CD)

CD-2 2.0 g/hr Built-in
CD-5 5.0 g/hr Built-in
CD-7 7.0 g/hr Built-in
CD-10 10.0 g/hr Built-in
CD-15 15.0 g/hr Built-in
CD-25 25.0 g/hr Built-in
CD-50 50.0 g/hr Built-in
CD-75 75.0 g/hr Built-in
CD-100 100.0 g/hr Built-in
CD-150 150.0 g/hr Built-in
CD-200 200.0 g/hr Built-in
CD-300 300.0 g/hr Built-in
CD-500 500.0 g/hr Built-in
CD-1000 1000.0 g/hr Built-in

MX-600 Mixing Tower
MX-600-CD Mixing Tower

1U-206 Injector
1U-216 Injector

CT-0130 Contact Tank
CT-0200 Contact Tank
CT-0400 Contact Tank
CT-0600 Contact Tank
CT-0800 Contact Tank
CT-2000 Contact Tank
CT-2200 Contact Tank
CT-2400 Contact Tank

(WV)
LK-2000 1.5 g/hr None

X Indicates any combination of letters or numbers before or after the model number.



